The Company discovered that an internet advertising publishing invoice was entered into the incorrect month. The
effect of this was that marketing expense for the three and six months ended October 31, 2014, were understated by
$29,371 and the marketing expense for the three months ended January 31, 2015, was overstated by the same amount.
This error carries through to Cost of Revenues on our Consolidated Statement of Operations. The issue has been
corrected and does not affect the results reported for the fiscal year ended April 30, 2015. The Company evaluated
SEC Staff Accounting Bulletin #108, and applied a dual method to evaluate if the adjustment was material. Under the
dual method, both a �rollover� method and an �iron curtain� method were applied. In both methods, the adjustment was
not material to the comparative three month period ended October 31, 2014 and therefore, no restatement of the
October 31, 2014 or January 31, 2015 consolidated financial statements was deemed necessary. As a result, the
following reclassification between periods was made for the quarter ended January 31, 2015:

For the
Three Months Ended
January 31, 2015

Originally
Reported Adjustment

As
Adjusted

Marketing Expense 364,219 (29,371) 334,848
Cost of revenues 662,368 (29,371) 632,997
Total operating expenses 2,498,205 (29,371) 2,468,834
Operating loss from operations (1,212,067) 29,371 (1,182,696)
Loss from operations before income taxes (1,244,322) 29,371 (1,214,951)
Net loss (1,244,322) 29,371 (1,214,951)

Recent Accounting Pronouncements

Financial Accounting Standards Board, Accounting Standard Updates which are not effective until after January 31,
2016, are not expected to have a significant effect on the Company�s unaudited consolidated financial position or
results of operations.

Edgar Filing: ASPEN GROUP, INC. - Form 10-Q

22

Note 3. Secured Note and Accounts Receivable � Related Parties

On March 30, 2008 and December 1, 2008, the Aspen University sold courseware pursuant to marketing agreements
to Higher Education Management Group, Inc. (�HEMG�,) which was then a related party and principal stockholder of